A
IR
F
L
O
W
A
IR

• Permanently lubricated bushings with a split shaft design for round and rectangular
style dampers, secure the damper blade to the shaft for efficient, reliable service
DAMPER MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Example Part Number: ZDAMP REC 8 X 10
Damper Description
RND (Round)
REC (Rectangular)
BAR (Barometric)
ACT (Actuator) TYPE
8 X 10 (Length x Width −Rectangular)
10INC (Round Diameter)
45DEGR (Actuator Angle) SIZE
2 616 11 1301 00Specifications  subject to change without notice.
DIMENSIONS
A
C
2 1/4"
B
2 3/4"
4 1/4"
O
P
E
N
C
LO
S
E
D
A05256
ROUND DAMPER DIMENSIONS (IN.)
PART NO. A B C
ZDAMPRND06INCB 6 12 4−1/4
ZDAMPRND08INCB 8 14 6−1/4
ZDAMPRND10INCB 10 16 7−1/4
ZDAMPRND12INCB 12 18 8−1/4
ZDAMPRND14INCB 14 20 9−1/4
ZDAMPRND16INCB 16 24 11−1/4
616 11 1301 00 3Specifications  subject to change without notice.
DIMENSIONS CONTINUED
A
B
B
7″
ED
C
A
2 3/4"
4 1/2"
1 1⁄2″
6 1⁄2″
2 1/4"
1⁄2″ 4 PLACES
OPEN CLOSED
A05257
RECTANGULAR damper DIMENSIONS (IN.)
PART NO. A B C D E
ZDAMPREC08X10B 8 10 2−1/4 13−1/2 12−1/4
ZDAMPREC08X14B 8 14 2−1/4 13−1/2 12−1/4
ZDAMPREC08X18B 8 18 2−1/4 13−1/2 12−1/4
ZDAMPREC08X24B 8 24 2−1/4 13−1/2 12−1/4
ZDAMPREC10X10B 10 10 3−1/4 15−1/2 14−1/4
ZDAMPREC10X14B 10 14 3−1/4 15−1/2 14−1/4
ZDAMPREC10X18B 10 18 3−1/4 15−1/2 14−1/4
ZDAMPREC10X24B 10 24 3−1/4 15−1/2 14−1/4
4 616 11 1301 00Specifications  subject to change without notice.
DIMENSIONS CONTINUED
4 1/4"
1/2"
1/2"
 6"
2 5/8"
10 1/8"